Original instructions
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
ULTRA PRO 735 & ULTRA PRO 780
Version 1.0
Diamatic USA Diamatic USA North East
5220 Gaines Street 622 Grant RD
San Diego, CA 92110 Folcroft, PA 19032
Toll Free: 866.295.5512

BFL7083140-2 (120/140 Grit Extra Large Double Seg Medium (Green)) For Medium Concrete
BFL708320H-2 (18/20 Grit Extra Large Double Seg Hard (Blue)) For Soft Concrete
BFL708340H-2 (30/40 Grit Extra Large Double Seg Hard (Blue)) For Soft Concrete
BFL708380H-2 (60/80 Grit Extra Large Double Seg Hard (Blue)) For Soft Concrete
BFL7083140H-2 (120/140 Grit Extra Large Double Seg Hard (Blue)) For Soft Concrete
Poly Crystaline Diamonds
BG200995-2 (Wing PCD 1x1)
BG200997-2 (Wing PCD Split 18/20 Grit)
BG200999-2 (Wing PCD ¼ round)
Bush Hammering Tools
E09119/Set (Replacement Bush Hammer/Specify set of 9 or 15)
E10240 (Cutter Plate with 5 Bush Hammers-Complete)
E09580 (Cutterplate Only 240mm for 5 tools)
E07240-2 (DIAMAG 780/735 Plates 2nd generation)
10 SEG Round
DIA18/20PLUG-S (18/20 Grit 10 Seg Soft (Red)) For Hard Concrete
DIA30/40PLUG-S (30/40 Grit 10 Seg Soft (Red)) For Hard Concrete
DIA60/80PLUG-S (60/80 Grit 10 Seg Soft (Red)) For Hard Concrete
DIA120/150PLUG-S (120/150 Grit 10 Seg Soft (Red)) For Hard Concrete
DIA18/20PLUG (18/20 Grit 10 Seg Soft (Green)) For Medium Concrete
DIA30/40PLUG (30/40 Grit 10 Seg Soft (Green)) For Medium Concrete
DIA60/80PLUG (60/80 Grit 10 Seg Soft (Green)) For Medium Concrete
DIA120/150PLUG (120/150 Grit 10 Seg Soft (Green)) For Medium Concrete
DIA18/20PLUG-H (18/20 Grit 10 Seg Soft (Blue)) For Soft Concrete
DIA30/40PLUG-H (30/40 Grit 10 Seg Soft (Blue)) For Soft Concrete
DIA60/80PLUG-H (60/80 Grit 10 Seg Soft (Blue)) For Soft Concrete
DIA120/150PLUG-H (120/150 Grit 10 Seg Soft (Blue)) For Soft Concrete
Resin Types
PA-103050 (#0 50 Grit 3” Transitional Diamond)
PA-103100 (#1 100 Grit 3” Transitional Diamond)
DIA3SUPERFLEX50 (50 Grit 3” Superflex Resin)
DIA3SUPERFLEX100 (100 Grit 3” Superflex Resin)
DIA3SUPERFLEX200 (200 Grit 3” Superflex Resin)
DIA3SUPERFLEX400 (400 Grit 3” Superflex Resin)
DIA3SUPERFLEX800 (800 Grit 3” Superflex Resin)
DIA3SUPERFLEX1500 (1500 Grit 3” Superflex Resin)
DIA3SUPERFLEX3000 (3000 Grit 3” Superflex Resin)
DIA3SEMI50 (50 Grit 3” Semi Metal Resin)
DIA3SEMI100 (100 Grit 3” Semi Metal Resin)
DIA3SEMI200 (200 Grit 3” Semi Metal Resin)
DIAITS800100-2 (100 Grit 3” 6mm resin Black)
DIAITS800200-2 (200 Grit 3” 6mm resin Black)
DIAITS800400-2 (400 Grit 3” 6mm resin Black)
DIAITS800800-2 (800 Grit 3” 6mm resin Black)
DIAITS801500-2 (1500 Grit 3” 6mm resin Black)
DIAITS803000-2 (3000 Grit 3” 6mm resin Black)
Warning!
4. General Safety Rules
Read all safety warnings and all instructions. Failure to follow the warnings and
instructions may result in electric shock, fire, explosions and / or serious injuries.